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Central Zone

Pathology and Laboratory Medicine

CZ Water Testing Holiday Hours for December 2025

Environmental Services Central Zone Holiday hours for water testing will be as
follows:

Monday December 22" — Open

Tuesday December 23™ - No sample drop off
Wednesday December 24" - Closed

Thursday December 25%™- Closed

Friday December 26" - Closed

Monday December 29 - Open

Tuesday December 30" - Open

Wednesday December 31 — No sample drop off
Thursday January 1% - Closed

Friday January 2" - Regular hours

Please note: for HPC testing and Lake testing we will not be accepting samples
from December 17, 2025 to January 1, 2026. Sample drop off for this testing will
start again on January 2, 2026.

Thank you and Happy Holidays,
CZ Environmental Services Laboratory Team



